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Zia Action Handgun: 13Apr24

Stage 1 By Division

Shooter Div Time A C D M NS Proc Points Score Pct Shooter Div  Score Pct
Luke Sands Optic-S 1932 22 6 0 0 0 0 134 6.94 100.0% David Bostic Revolver 2.02  100.0%
Bryan M HiCap 1584 15 9 2 2 0 0 105 6.63  95.6%  Alex Himes BigAuto 412  100.0%
Shelby Huber Optic-S 1891 15121 0 0 0 125 6.61 95.3%  Klaus Nicolaedis Lim10  6.06 100.0%
Javier Chavez HiCap 1936 16 11 0 1 0 0 119 6.15 88.6%  Chris Garrett Liml0 515 85.0%
Klaus Nicolaedis Liml0 2245 24 4 0 0 0 0 136 6.06 87.3%  Tim Duncan Liml0 510 842%
Dave Deveraux HiCap 2029 16 10 1 1 0 0 11T 51T  83.1%  Melline Jullens Liml0 391 64.6%
Kent Jones Optic-S 2290 18 9 1 0 0 0 128 559 80.6% Ted Simmons Liml0 211 44.8%
C] Melvin Optic-S 2199 26 0 0 2 0 0 120 546 T181% Bryan M HiCap 663 100.0%
Bruce Van Wagoner  HiCap 2616 26 2 0 0 0 0 138 528 16.1% Javier Chavez HiCap 615 921%
Chris Garrett Liml0 2368 19 8 0 1 0 0 122 515 T43%  Dave Deveraux HiCap 517 81.0%
Tim Duncan Liml0 2549 18 10 0 0 0 0 130 510 T135%  Bruce Van Wagoner  HiCap 528 19.6%
Chris Armenta Optic-S 2744 19T 1 1 0 0 120 431 63.1%  Bill Everett HiCap 421 63.6%
Bill Everett HiCap 3180 22 6 0 0 0 0 138 421 60.8%  Ron Bjornberg HiCap 414 624%
Ron Bjornberg HiCap 2440 16 9 0 3 0 0 101 4.14  59.1%  Vic Echeverria HiCap 399 60.2%
Alex Himes BigAuto 3060 23 4 0 1 0 0 126 412 594%  David McCoy HiCap 398 60.0%
Vic Echeverria HiCap 2832 20 7T 01 1 0 113 399  515%  Scott Edwards HiCap 311 55.9%
David McCoy HiCap 2816 18 8 0 2 0 0 112 398 51.3%  Vince Hobbs HiCap 351 53.0%
Don Shoemaker Optic-S 3476 25 3 0 0 0 0 131 394  56.8%  Wesley Miller HiCap 3.10 46.8%
Melline Jullens Limi0 3373 20 8 0 0 0 0 132 391 56.4%  Bryan Burrows HiCap 276 4LI%
Steven Oliverio Optic-S 3103 22 3 2 1 0 0 121 390 56.2%  Luke Sands Optic-S 694 100.0%
Scott Edwards HiCap 3237 1T 100 1 0 0 120 311 534%  Shelby Huber Optic-S  6.61  95.3%
Vince Hobbs HiCap 3589 23 4 0 1 0 0 126 351  50.6%  Kent Jones Optic-S 559  80.6%
Wesley Miller HiCap 2224 16 8 1 3 3 0 69 310  441% (] Melvin Optic-S 546 T18.1%
Chad Melvin Optic-S 3168 22 2 0 4 0 0 98 3.09  446%  Chris Armenta Optic-S 437  63.1%
Wayne McKnight Optic-S 4452 23 4 01 0 0 126 283 40.8%  Don Shoemaker Optic-S 394  56.8%
Bryan Burrows HiCap 4630 25 2 0 1 0 0 128 276 39.9%  Steven Oliverio Optic-S 390  56.2%
Ted Simmons Liml0 4647 16 11 1 0 0 0 126 211 39.1%  Chad Melvin Optic-S  3.09  44.6%
Ed Saucier Optic-S 4332 25 0 1 2 0 0 11T 270 38.9%  Wayne McKnight Optic-S 283  40.8%
Dave Foreman Optic-S 5890 28 0 0 0 0 0 140 238  343%  Ed Saucier Optic-S 270 38.9%
David Bostic Revolver 3709 18 5 0 5 1 0 15 202 292%  Dave Foreman Optic-S 238  34.3%
Bob Williams Optic-S 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0.0%  Bob Williams Optic-S 000 0.0%



Stage 2
Shooter
Klaus Nicolaedis
Bryan M

Luke Sands
Shelby Huber
Tim Duncan
Vic Echeverria
David McCoy
(] Melvin

Don Shoemaker
Dave Foreman
Chris Armenta
HAlex Himes
Bill Everett
Javier Chavez
Bruce Van Wagoner
Ed Saucier
Steven Oliverio
Melline Jullens
Kent Jones
Chris Garrett
Vince Hobbs
Chad Melvin
Scott Edwards
Dave Deveraux
Ted Simmons
Bryan Burrows
David Bostic
Wayne McKnight
Ron Bjornberg
Bob Williams
Wesley Miller

Div
Lim10
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S

BigAuto
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Lim10
Optic-S
Lim10
HiCap
Optic-S
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
Revolver
Optic-S
HiCap
Optic-S
HiCap

Time
17.55
1729
18.24
1520
22.93
25.15
25.45
21.68
28.44
29.59
32.41
28.24
33.58
19.39
23.12
34.86
24.56
33.35
35.00
21.99
313
26.41
31.92
36.61
58.03
36.83
4419
41.94
52.38
1259

R
14
12
14
15
16
10
9
15
14
16
16
14
16
10
11
16
12
13
15
13
14
13
11
15
11
11
13
12
9
12
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Zia Action Handgun: 13Apr24

NS Proc Points Score
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18
16
16
60
80
14
11
60
18
80
80
69
80
46
96
80
96
15
11
98
18
48
96
60
15
36
39
3
46
20
-3

444
440
411
3.95
349
2.81
.19
.11
214
2.10
241
244
2.38
231
2.36
2.29
2.28
2.25
2.20
2.01
2.01
1.82
115
1.64
129
0.98
0.88
0.88
0.88
0.28
0.00

Pct
100.0%
98.9%
93.8%
88.8%
18.5%
64.1%
62.8%
62.3%
61.1%
60.8%
55.5%
55.0%
53.6%
53.4%
53.1%
51.6%
51.3%
50.6%
49.5%
46.6%
46.5%
40.9%
39.5%
36.8%
29.1%
22.0%
19.9%
19.8%
19.8%

6.2%

0.0%

By Division
Shooter
David Bostic
Alex Himes
Klaus Nicolaedis
Tim Duncan
Melline Jullens
Chris Garrett
Ted Simmons
Bryan M

Vic Echeverria
David McCoy
Bill Everett
Javier Chavez
Bruce Van Wagoner
Vince Hobbs
Scott Edwards
Dave Deveraux
Bryan Burrows
Ron Bjornberg
Wesley Miller
Luke Sands
Shelby Huber
(] Melvin

Don Shoemaker
Dave Foreman
Chris Armenta
Ed Saucier
Steven Oliverio
Kent Jones
Chad Melvin
Wayne McKnight
Bob Williams

Div
Revolver
BigAuto

Lim10
Lim10
Lim10
Lim10
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S

Score
0.88
2.44
444
349
2.25
2.01
1.29
440
2.81
2.19
2.38
2.31
2.36
2.01
.15
1.64
0.98
0.88
0.00
411
3.95
211
2.14
2.10
241
2.29
2.8
2.20
1.82
0.88
0.28

Pct
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
18.5%
50.6%
46.6%
29.1%
100.0%
65.4%
63.5%
54.2%
54.0%
53.1%
41.0%
39.9%
31.2%
22.0%
20.0%

0.0%
100.0%
94.1%
66.4%
65.8%
64.9%
59.2%
55.1%
54.1%
52.8%
43.6%
21.2%

6.6%



Stage 3
Shooter
Bryan M
Shelby Huber
(] Melvin
Klaus Nicolaedis
Javier Chavez
Luke Sands
Chris Garrett
Kent Jones
Wesley Miller
Bill Everett
Tim Duncan
Vic Echeverria
Chad Melvin
Alex Himes
Dave Deveraux
David McCoy
Scott Edwards
Melline Jullens
Ron Bjornberg
Chris Armenta
Vince Hobbs
Bruce Van Wagoner
Steven Oliverio
Ed Saucier
Wayne McKnight
Dave Foreman
Ted Simmons
David Bostic
Bryan Burrows
Don Shoemaker
Bob Williams

Div
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Lim10
HiCap
Optic-S
Lim10
Optic-S
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
Optic-S
BigAuto
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
Optic-S
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Lim10
Revolver
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S

Time A

20.33
25.90
30.06
21.64
28.01
21.34
29.12
38.53
31.29
31.68
3291
3420
43.23
41.55
39.16
41.19
34.46
47.96
39.63
4113
4111
36.32
31.32
§3.66
39.46
62.06
65.04
§2.01
18.94
48.55
0.00

15
10
26
15
18
19
14
24
17
20
13
13
a3
17
19
11
20
25
17
9
10
20
17
2l
17
28
20
al
a3
18
0
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0
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1
1
0
1
0
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0
1
1
0
2
4
0
4
0
0
1
2
§
0

Zia Action Handgun: 13Apr24

NS Proc Points Score
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121
122
138
125
120
112
113
136
110
132
115
115
135
129
121
123
102
131
108
112
108
92
9
133
9
130
132
104
81
83
0

6.25
411
4.59
4.52
4.28
410
3.80
3.53
3.52
3.50
3.49
3.36
3.12
3.10
3.09
2.99
2.96
2.86
.13
2.12
2.59
2.53
2.49
2.48
2.36
2.09
2.03
2.00
110
1.09
0.00

Pct
100.0%
15.4%
13.5%
12.4%
68.4%
65.6%
60.9%
56.5%
56.3%
56.1%
55.8%
53.8%
50.0%
49.1%
49.5%
41.8%
41.4%
45.1%
43.6%
43.6%
41.4%
40.5%
39.9%
39.1%
3L1%
33.5%
32.5%
32.0%
17.6%
17.5%
0.0%

By Division
Shooter
David Bostic
Alex Himes
Klaus Nicolaedis
Chris Garrett
Tim Duncan
Melline Jullens
Ted Simmons
Bryan M
Javier Chavez
Wesley Miller
Bill Everett
Vic Echeverria
Dave Deveraux
David McCoy
Scott Edwards
Ron Bjornberg
Vince Hobbs
Bruce Van Wagoner
Bryan Burrows
Shelby Huber
(] Melvin
Luke Sands
Kent Jones
Chad Melvin
Chris Armenta
Steven Oliverio
Ed Saucier
Wayne McKnight
Dave Foreman
Don Shoemaker
Bob Williams

Div
Revolver
BigAuto

Lim10
Lim10
Lim10
Lim10
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S

Score
2.00
3.10
452
3.80
3.49
2.86
2.03
6.25
428
3.52
3.50
3.36
3.09
2.99
2.96
2.13
2.59
2.53
1.10
411
459
4.10
3.53
3.12
2.12
249
2.48
2.36
2.09
1.09
0.00

Pct
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
84.1%
11.1%
63.2%
44.9%
100.0%
68.4%
56.3%
56.1%
53.8%
49.5%
41.8%
41.4%
43.6%
41.4%
40.5%
17.6%
100.0%
91.5%
81.0%
14.9%
66.3%
51.8%
52.9%
52.6%
50.0%
445%
23.2%

0.0%



Zia Action Handgun: 13Apr24

Stages 1-3 By Division

Shooter Div Score Pct Shooter Div  Score Pct
Bryan M HiCap 1727 100.0% David Bostic Revolver 490 100.0%
Shelby Huber Optic-S 1527 88.4%  Hlex Himes Bighuto 9.6 100.0%
Luke Sands Optic-S 1520 88.0%  Klaus Nicolaedis Liml0  15.02 100.0%
Klaus Nicolaedis Liml0 1502 81.0% Tim Duncan Liml0 1208 80.4%
C] Melvin Optic-S 1282 T42%  Chris Garrett Liml0 1103 T3.4%
Javier Chavez HiCap 1279 T4.1%  Melline Jullens LimI0  9.02 60.0%
Tim Duncan LimI0 1208 699% Ted Simmons Liml0  6.03 40.2%
Kent Jones Optic-S 1132 655% Bryan M HiCap 1727 100.0%
Chris Garrett Liml0 1103 63.8% Javier Chavez HiCap 1279 T141%
Dave Deveraux HiCap 1049 60.8% Dave Deveraux HiCap 1049 60.8%
Vic Echeverria HiCap 1023 592%  Vic Echeverria HiCap 1023 59.2%
Bruce Van Wagoner  HiCap  10.IT 58.9%  Bruce Van Wagoner = HiCap  10.1T 58.9%
Bill Everett HiCap 10.10 585%  Bill Everett HiCap 10.10 58.5%
David McCoy HiCap 915 56.5%  David McCoy HiCap 915 56.5%
Alex Himes BigAuto 9.6 56.0%  Scott Edwards HiCap 842 48.8%
Chris Armenta Optic-S 956  55.4%  Vince Hobbs HiCap 81T 41.3%
Melline Jullens Liml0 902 522%  Ron Bjornberg HiCap 174 44.8%
Steven Oliverio Optic-S 861 502%  Wesley Miller HiCap 662 38.3%
Scott Edwards HiCap 842 48.8%  Bryan Burrows HiCap 484 28.0%
Vince Hobbs HiCap 8.7 41.3%  Shelby Huber Optic-S 1527 100.0%
Chad Melvin Optic-S  8.03  46.5%  Luke Sands Optic-S 1520  99.5%
Don Shoemaker Optic-S 118 450%  C] Melvin Optic-S 1282 83.9%
Ron Bjornberg HiCap 1774 44.8%  Kent Jones Optic-S 1132  T141%
Ed Saucier Optic-S 141 433%  Chris Armenta Optic-S 956  62.6%
Dave Foreman Optic-S 7.8  41.5%  Steven Oliverio Optic-S  8.6T  56.8%
Wesley Miller HiCap 662 38.3% Chad Melvin Optic-S  8.03  52.6%
Wayne McEnight Optic-S 607 35.1%  Don Shoemaker Optic-S  T.78  50.9%
Ted Simmons LimI0 603 349% Ed Saucier Optic-S 14T 49.0%
David Bostic Revolver 490 284%  Dave Foreman Optic-S  T.18  41.0%
Bryan Burrows HiCap 484 28.0% Wayne McKnight Optic-S 607 39.8%

Bob Williams Optic-S 028  1.6%  Bob Williams Optic-S 028  1.8%



Rank By Points

Shooter
Dave Foreman

Bruce Van Wagoner

Don Shoemaker
Klaus Nicolaedis
Luke Sands
Bill Everett
Melline Jullens
Tim Duncan
Kent Jones
Bryan Burrows
Alex Himes
Vince Hobbs
Wayne McKnight
Ted Simmons
Shelby Huber
Chris Garrett
Steven Oliverio
C] Melvin
Chris Armenta
Scott Edwards
Javier Chavez
Dave Deveraux
Ed Saucier

Vic Echeverria
David McCoy
Bryan M

Ron Bjornberg
Chad Melvin
David Bostic
Wesley Miller
Bob Williams

140
138
131
136
134
134
132
130
128
128
126
126
126
126
125
122
121
120
120
120
119
11
11
113
112
105
101
98
15
69
0

Stage 1 Time

58.90
26.16
34.16
22.45
19.32
31.80
3.13
25.49
22.90
46.30
30.60
35.89
44.52
46.47
18.91
23.68
31.03
21.99
aT.44
32.31
19.36
20.29
43.32
28.32
28.16
15.84
24.40
31.68
31.09
22.24
0.00

Shooter

Tim Duncan
Dave Foreman
Chris Armenta
Bill Everett

Ed Saucier
Klaus Nicolaedis
Don Shoemaker
Vince Hobbs
Kent Jones
Bryan M

Luke Sands
Melline Jullens
Ted Simmons
Vic Echeverria
David McCoy
Alex Himes
Shelby Huber
C] Melvin
Dave Deveraux
Chris Garrett

Bruce Van Wagoner

Steven Oliverio
Scott Edwards
Chad Melvin
Javier Chavez
Ron Bjornberg
David Bostic
Wayne McKnight
Bryan Burrows
Bob Williams
Wesley Miller

Zia Action Handgun: 13Apr24

Stage 2 Time

80 2293
80 2959
80 324l
80 3358
80 34.86
18 11.55
% 284
JC I YW
m  35.00
16 11.29
16 18.24
15 3335
5 58.03
14 2575
11 25.45
69 2824
60 15.20
60 2168
60  36.67
5  21.99
5 2312
5  24.56
5 3192
4 2641
46 19.39
46 5238
3 419
I 4194
36 3683
0 1259
-3 30.41

Shooter

C] Melvin
Melline Jullens
Kent Jones
Chad Melvin
Ed Saucier

Bill Everett
Ted Simmons
Dave Foreman
Alex Himes
Bryan M
Klaus Nicolaedis
David McCoy
Shelby Huber
Dave Deveraux
Javier Chavez
Tim Duncan
Vic Echeverria
Chris Garrett
Luke Sands
Chris Armenta
Wesley Miller
Ron Bjornberg
Vince Hobbs
David Bostic
Scott Edwards
Steven Oliverio
Wayne McKnight

Bruce Van Wagoner

Bryan Burrows
Don Shoemaker
Bob Williams

Stage 3 Time

138 30.06
131 41.96
136 3853
135 43.23
133 53.66
132 31.68
132 65.04
130 62.06
129 4155
121 2033
125 21.64
123 4119
122 25.90
121 39.16
120 28.01
15 3291
15 3420
13 2912
112 21.34
112 4113
10 3129
108 39.63
108 4L11
104 5201
102 3446
93 3132
93 3946
92 3632
81 1894
53 4855

0 0.00

Shooter
Dave Foreman
Bill Everett
Melline Jullens
Kent Jones
Klaus Nicolaedis
Ted Simmons
Ed Saucier
Tim Duncan
Alex Himes
Luke Sands

C] Melvin
Chris Armenta
Vince Hobbs
Bryan M
Shelby Huber
David McCoy
Vic Echeverria
Dave Deveraux
Chris Garrett

Bruce Van Wagoner

Javier Chavez
Chad Melvin
Scott Edwards
Steven Oliverio
Don Shoemaker
Wayne McKnight
Ron Bjornberg
Bryan Burrows
David Bostic
Wesley Miller
Bob Williams

350
346
344
341
339
333
330
325
324
322
318
312
312
308
307
306
302
298
293
286
285
281
218
210
268
256
255
251
218
176
20

Total Time

150.55
103.06
115.04
96.43
67.64
169.54
131.84
81.39
100.39
64.90
13.13
100.98
115.33
53.46
60.01
94.80
88.21
96.12
81.39
86.20
66.82
101.32
98.15
9291
1115
125.92
116.41
162.01
133.35
84.00
12.59



